KENNESAW STATE
UNIVERSITY

Enrollment Headcount:

Level
Undergraduates
Graduates
Total

Full-time Equivalent
(FTE)

Gender
Undergraduates
Female
Male
Total Undergraduates
Graduates
Female
Male
Total Graduates
University
Female
Male

Total University

Race/Ethnicity

Undergraduates
Am. Indian/Alaska
Asian
Black/African Amer
Hispanic
International
Native Haw. Pacific

Two or More Races
Undeclared
White
Total Undergraduates
Graduates
Am. Indian/Alaska
Asian
Black/African Amer
Hispanic
International
Native Haw. Pacific
Two or More Races
Undeclared

White

Total Graduates

University
Am. Indian/Alaska
Asian
Black/African Amer
Hispanic
International
Native Haw. Pacific
Two or More Races
Undeclared
White

Total University

First-Generation
Student Status:
Undergraduates
First Generation
Not First Generation
Total

Fall 2022
39,005
4,263
43,268

38,575

Fall 2022

19,541
19,464
39,005

2,419
1,844
4,263

21,960
21,308

43,268

Fall 2022

57
2,152
9,742
5,624

644

50

1,952

930
17,854
39,005

220
1,088
268
623

98
114

1,840

4,263

63
2,372
10,830
5,892
1,267
56
2,050
1,044
19,694

43,268

Fall 2022

14,759
24,246
39,005

% of Total
Fall 2022  Fall 2023
90.1% 40,591
9.9% 4,561
100.0% 45,152
40,357

% of Total
Fall 2022 Fall 2023
50.1% 20,269
49.9% 20,322
100.0% 40,591
56.7% 2,572
43.3% 1,989
100.0% 4,561
50.8% 22,841
49.2% 22,311
100.0% 45,152

% of Total
Fall 2022 Fall 2023
0.1% 53
5.5% 2,366
25.0% 10,711
14.4% 6,307
1.7% 710
0.1% 41
5.0% 1,972
2.4% 1,039
45.8% 17,392
100.0% 40,591
0.1% 6
5.2% 234
25.5% 1,225
6.3% 286
14.6% 823
0.1% 3
2.3% 97
2.7% 75
43.2% 1,812
100.0% 4,561
0.1% 59
5.5% 2,600
25.0% 11,936
13.6% 6,593
2.9% 1,533
0.1% 44
4.7% 2,069
2.4% 1,114
45.5% 19,204
100.0% 45,152

% of Total
Fall 2022 Fall 2023
37.8% 15,531
62.2% 25,060
100.0% 40,591

Neither parent and/or Guardian have obtained a Bachelor's Degree.

% of Total
Fall 2023
89.9%
10.1%
100.0%

% of Total
Fall 2023

49.9%
50.1%
100.0%

56.4%
43.6%
100.0%

50.6%
49.4%

100.0%

% of Total
Fall 2023

0.1%
5.8%
26.4%
15.5%
1.7%
0.1%

4.9%
2.6%
42.8%
100.0%

0.1%
5.1%
26.9%
6.3%
18.0%
0.1%
2.1%
1.6%

39.7%

100.0%

0.1%
5.8%
26.4%
14.6%
3.4%
0.1%
4.6%

2.5%
42.5%

100.0%

% of Total
Fall 2023

38.3%
61.7%
100.0%
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% Change
4.1%
7.0%
4.4%

4.6%

% Change

3.7%
4.4%
4.1%

6.3%
7.9%
7.0%

4.0%
4.7%

4.4%

% Change

-7.0%
9.9%
9.9%

12.1%

10.2%

-18.0%

1.0%
11.7%
-2.6%
4.1%

0.0%
6.4%
12.6%
6.7%
32.1%
-50.0%
-1.0%
-34.2%

-1.5%

7.0%

-6.3%
9.6%
10.2%
11.9%
21.0%
-21.4%
0.9%

6.7%
-2.5%

4.4%

% Change

5.2%

3.4%
4.1%

FAST FACTS - FALL 2023

Notes: Green arrows indicate an increase of more than than 0.5%.

Yellow arrows indicate a change which is between -0.5% and 0.5%.

Red arrows indicate a decrease of more than 0.5%
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Residency (Tuition)
In-State
Out-of-State

Total

Full-time/Part-time
Undergraduates

Full-time

Part-time
Total
Graduates

Full-time

Part-time
Total
University

Full-time

Part-time
Total

Student Classification
Dual Enrolled

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Other US
Graduate
Total

New Undergraduates

% of Total
Fall 2022 Fall 2022
40,456  93.5%
2,812 6.5%
43,268 100.0%
% of Total
Fall 2022 Fall 2022
28,823 73.9%
10,182 26.1%
39,005 100.0%
1,582 37.1%
2,681 62.9%
4,263 100.0%
30,405 70.3%
12,863 29.7%
43,268 100.0%
% of Total
Fall 2022 Fall 2022
712 1.6%
10,890 24.1%
9,153  20.3%
8,145 18.0%
9,873 21.9%
232 0.5%
4,263 9.4%
43,268 100.0%
% of Total

Fall 2022 Fall 2022

First-time Student (Including Summer Starts)

Full-time 6,669 94.9%
Part-time 355  5.1%
Total 7,024 100.0%

New Transfer
Full-time 1,839 74.7%
Part-time 623 25.3%
Total 2,462 100.0%
New First-time and Transfer Students
Full-time 8,508 89.7%
Part-time 978 10.3%
Total 9,486 100.0%

New First-time Students from ADC-Preliminary IPEDS FTF excel file.

Age Range
Undergraduate
17 or younger
18t0 20
21to 24
25t0 29
30 or older
Total
Graduate
17 or younger
18t0 20
21to24
25t0 29

30 or older
Total
University Total

17 or younger

18to 20

21to24

25t0 29

30 or older
Total

% of Total

Fall 2022 Fall 2022
807 2.0%
19,457 47.9%
13,475 33.2%
2,838 7.0%
2,428 6.0%
39,005 100.0%
0 0.0%
6 0.1%
880 19.3%
1,052 23.1%
2,325 51.0%
4,263  100.0%
807 1.9%
19,463 45.0%
14,355 33.2%
3,890 9.0%
4,753 11.0%
43,268  100.0%

Fall 2023
42,085
3,067
45,152

Fall 2023

30,256
10,335
40,591

1,883
2,678
4,561

32,139
13,013
45,152

Fall 2023
884

11,165
9,589
8,489

10,268

196
4,561
45,152

Fall 2023

7,731
503
8,234

1,630
578
2,208

9,361
1,081
10,442

Fall 2023

990
20,024
14,560
2,719
2,298
40,591

10
1,127
1,088

2,336
4,561

990
20,034
15,687

3,807
4,634
45,152

% of Total
Fall 2023
93.2%
6.8%
100.0%

% of Total
Fall 2023

74.5%
25.5%
100.0%

41.3%
58.7%
100.0%

71.2%
28.8%
100.0%

% of Total
Fall 2023
2.0%

24.7%
21.2%
18.8%
22.7%
0.4%
10.1%
100.0%

% of Total
Fall 2023

93.9%
6.1%
100.0%

73.8%
26.2%
100.0%

89.6%
10.4%
100.0%

% of Total
Fall 2023

2.4%
49.3%
35.9%

6.7%

5.7%

100.0%

0.0%
0.2%

24.7%
23.9%

51.2%
100.0%

2.2%
44.4%
34.7%

8.4%
10.3%

100.0%
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% Change
4.0%
9.1%
4.4%

% Change

5.0%
1.5%
4.1%

19.0%
-0.1%
7.0%

5.7%
1.2%
4.4%

% Change
24.2%

2.5%
4.8%
4.2%
4.0%
-15.5%
7.0%
4.4%

% Change

15.9%
41.7%
17.2%

-11.4%
-7.2%
-10.3%

10.0%
10.5%
10.1%

% Change

22.7%
2.9%
8.1%

-4.2%

-5.4%
4.1%

0.0%
66.7%

28.1%
3.4%

0.5%
7.0%

22.7%
2.9%
9.3%
-2.1%
-2.5%
4.4%




