

FAST FACTS - FALL 2023

Enrollment Headcount:		% of Total		% of Total		
Level	Fall 2022	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Fall 2023		% Change
Undergraduates	39,005	90.1%	40,591	89.9%	1	4.1%
Graduates	4,263	9.9%	4,561	10.1%	1	7.0%
Total	43,268	100.0%	45,152	100.0%	1	4.4%
Full-time Equivalent						
(FTE)	38,575		40.357		1	4.6%
,	,		,		•	
		% of Total		% of Total		
Gender	Fall 2022	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Fall 2023		% Change
Undergraduates						
Female	19,541	50.1%	20,269	49.9%	1	3.7%
Male	19,464	49.9%	20,322		<u>'</u>	4.4%
Total Undergraduates	39,005	100.0%	40.591		<u>'</u>	4.1%
Graduates	35,003	100.076	40,331	100.076	٠,	4.1/0
	2.410	EC 70/	2 572	FC 40/	_	C 20/
Female	2,419	56.7%	2,572		1	6.3%
Male	1,844		1,989		1	7.9%
Total Graduates	4,263	100.0%	4,561	100.0%	1	7.0%
University						
Female	21,960	50.8%	22,841		1	4.0%
Male	21,308	49.2%	22,311	49.4%	1	4.7%
Total University	43,268	100.0%	45,152	100.0%	1	4.4%
		0/ -4		0/ -5 =		
Baca/Ethnicit	Fall 2022	% of Total Fall 2022	Fall 2022	% of Total Fall 2023		0/ Ch
Race/Ethnicity	Fall 2022	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Fall 2023		% Change
Undergraduates						
Am. Indian/Alaska	57	0.1%	53	0.1%	\	-7.0%
Asian	2,152	5.5%	2,366	5.8%	1	9.9%
Black/African Amer	9,742		10,711		1	9.9%
Hispanic	5,624		6,307	15.5%	1	12.1%
International	644	1.7%	710	1.7%	1	10.2%
Native Haw. Pacific	50	0.1%	41	0.1%	$\mathbf{\downarrow}$	-18.0%
Two or More Races	1,952	5.0%	1,972		1	1.0%
Undeclared	930	2.4%	1,039	2.6%	1	11.7%
White	17,854	45.8%	17,392	42.8%	$\mathbf{\downarrow}$	-2.6%
Total Undergraduates	39,005	100.0%	40,591	100.0%	1	4.1%
Graduates						
Am. Indian/Alaska	6	0.1%	6	0.1%	\rightarrow	0.0%
Asian	220	5.2%	234	5.1%	1	6.4%
Black/African Amer	1,088	25.5%	1,225	26.9%	1	12.6%
Hispanic	268	6.3%	286	6.3%	1	6.7%
International	623	14.6%	823	18.0%	1	32.1%
Native Haw. Pacific	6	0.1%	3	0.1%	\downarrow	-50.0%
Two or More Races	98	2.3%	97	2.1%	4	-1.0%
Undeclared	114	2.7%	75	1.6%	Ť	-34.2%
					,i	
White	1,840	43.2%	1,812	39.7%	Ψ	-1.5%
Total Graduates	4,263	100.0%	4,561	100.0%	1	7.0%
University	4,203	100.0%	4,301	100.0%	P	7.070
Am. Indian/Alaska	62	0.19/	E0	0.10/	J.	6 20/
Am. Indian/Alaska Asian	63	0.1%	59 3.600		↓	-6.3%
	2,372		2,600		↑	9.6%
Black/African Amer	10,830		11,936		1	10.2%
Hispanic	5,892		6,593		1	11.9%
International	1,267	2.9%	1,533		1	21.0%
Native Haw. Pacific	56		44		V	-21.4%
Two or More Races	2,050		2,069		1	0.9%
Undeclared	1,044		1,114		1	6.7%
White Total University	19,694		19,204		↓	-2.5% 4.4%
. ottai omversity	43,268	100.0%	45,152	100.0%	1	4.4%
First-Generation		% of Total		% of Total		
Student Status:	Fall 2022	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Fall 2023		% Change
Undergraduates						
F	14,759	37.8%	15,531	38.3%	1	5.2%
First Generation						
Not First Generation	24,246	62.2%	25,060	61.7%	1	3.4%
		62.2% 100.0%	25,060 40,591		↑	3.4% 4.1%

Notes: Green arrows indicate an increase of more than than 0.5%.

Yellow arrows indicate a change which is between -0.5% and 0.5%.

Red arrows indicate a decrease of more than 0.5%

Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research

Last Updated: Updated: 10/26/2023

Residency (Tuition)	Fall 2022	% of Total Fall 2022	Fall 2023	% of Total Fall 2023		% Change
In-State	40,456	93.5%	42,085	93.2%	1	4.0%
Out-of-State	2,812	6.5%	3,067	6.8%	1	9.1%
Total	43,268	100.0%	45,152	100.0%	1	4.4%
		% of Total		% of Total		
Full-time/Part-time	Fall 2022	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Fall 2023		% Change
Undergraduates						
Full-time	28,823	73.9%	30,256	74.5%	1	5.0%
Part-time	10,182	26.1%	10,335		<u>'</u>	1.5%
Total	39,005	100.0%	40,591	100.0%	·	4.1%
Graduates						
Full-time	1,582	37.1%	1,883	41.3%	1	19.0%
Part-time	2,681	62.9%	2,678	58.7%	\rightarrow	-0.1%
Total	4,263	100.0%	4,561	100.0%	1	7.0%
University						
Full-time	30,405	70.3%	32,139	71.2%	1	5.7%
Part-time Total	12,863	29.7% 100.0%	13,013	28.8% 100.0%	1	1.2% 4.4%
iotai	43,268	100.0%	45,152	100.0%	T	4.470
		% of Total		% of Total		
Student Classification	Fall 2022	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Fall 2023		% Change
Dual Enrolled	712	1.6%	884	2.0%	1	24.2%
Funchana	10.000	24.40/	11.10-	24 70/	_	2.50/
Freshman Sophomore	10,890 9,153	24.1% 20.3%	11,165 9,589	24.7% 21.2%	1	2.5% 4.8%
Junior	9,133 8,145	18.0%	8,489		т •	4.8%
Senior	9,873	21.9%	10,268		†	4.0%
Other US	232	0.5%	196	0.4%	Ţ	-15.5%
Graduate	4,263	9.4%	4,561	10.1%	1	7.0%
Total	43,268	100.0%	45,152	100.0%	1	4.4%
	- "	% of Total	- "	% of Total		a. a.
New Undergraduates First-time Student (Inclu		Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Fall 2023		% Change
Full-time	6,669	94.9%	7,731	93.9%	1	15.9%
Part-time	355	5.1%	503	6.1%	†	41.7%
Total	7,024	100.0%	8,234	100.0%	1	17.2%
New Transfer						
Full-time	1,839	74.7%	1,630	73.8%	\downarrow	-11.4%
Part-time	623	25.3%	578	26.2%	\downarrow	-7.2%
Total	2,462	100.0%	2,208	100.0%	Ψ	-10.3%
New First-time and Tran						
Full-time	8,508	89.7%	9,361	89.6%	1	10.0%
Part-time Total	978 9,486	10.3% 100.0%	1,081 10,442	10.4% 100.0%	1	10.5% 10.1%
New First-time Students from ADC-Pre			10,442	100.0%	1	10.176
		% of Total		% of Total		
Age Range	Fall 2022	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Fall 2023		% Change
Undergraduate						-
17 or younger	807	2.0%	990	2.4%	1	22.7%
18 to 20	19,457	47.9%	20,024			2.9%
21 to 24	13,475	33.2%	14,560	35.9%		8.1%
25 to 29	2,838	7.0%	2,719	6.7%		-4.2%
30 or older Total	2,428 39,005	6.0% 100.0%	2,298 40,591	5.7% 100.0%		-5.4% 4.1%
Graduate	33,005	100.0%	+0,331	100.0%	ľ	→.1/0
17 or younger	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\rightarrow	0.0%
18 to 20	6	0.1%	10	0.2%		66.7%
21 to 24	880	19.3%	1,127	24.7%	1	28.1%
25 to 29	1,052	23.1%	1,088	23.9%	1	3.4%
30 or older	2 225	E1 00/	2 226	E1 20/		0.5%
30 or older Total	2,325 4,263	51.0% 100.0%	2,336 4,561	51.2% 100.0%		0.5% 7.0%
University Total	4,203	100.0%	→,501	100.0%	1	7.070
17 or younger	807	1.9%	990	2.2%	1	22.7%
18 to 20	19,463	45.0%	20,034			2.9%
21 to 24	14,355	33.2%	15,687	34.7%		9.3%
25 to 29	3,890	9.0%	3,807	8.4%	\downarrow	-2.1%
30 or older	4,753	11.0%	4,634	10.3%	\downarrow	-2.5%
Total	43,268	100.0%	45,152	100.0%	1	4.4%